Assembly and
Operating Manual
Rotary Indexing Unit
Type: RSE-6-M
Friedemann Wagner GmbH
Robert-Bosch-Straße 5
D-78559 Gosheim / Germany
Phone: +49 (0) 7426 / 94900-0

You will find the type code (applied by laser engraving) on the
connection side of the rotary indexing unit. The meaning of the
type code is shown in the following table:
Module Size Version Pitch Damping
Energy
feedthrough
Drive
RSE 6
R
L
2
3
4
6
12
K 0-0 M
R= right
L= left
 K= none
0- = pneumatic
0 = electrical M= manual
2.2.2 Installation notices (of the partly completed machinery) for the installer of
the complete system
• The center hole makes it easy to center all assemblies. The
assemblies are fixed by the pin holes, fitting holes, or tapped
holes.
• The rotary indexing units are supplied without any shock
absorbers.
• Control takes place via a 3/2-way valve (this is not included in
the scope of delivery).
• The rotary indexing units are mostly configurable:
• Right- or left-hand operation
• Speed is determined by the operator – manual turning –
observe technical data!
• The center bore of the rotary indexing unit is fixed so that, for
example, a screw-in column made by the customer can be
attached for mounting work units.
• No choke must be used at the compressed air connection (N).
The integrator of the complete system can put this device into
operation as a safe device after implementing all points.
In addition, he supplies a complete operating manual, a
declaration of conformity for the complete system and attaches a
type plate with CE mark. The risk assessment of the complete
system remains internal to the integrator.
Rotary indexing unit  Type: RSE-6-M
232220BA (As of: 2/2023)  9 / 42
2.3 Technical data
2.3.1 Dimensions and weight
Type RSE manual
Partial accuracy ± 0.03 mm for Ø 109